

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 499 OF 2002

M.C. ALI & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 434 of 2002

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

APPEAL(CRL) NO. 500-501 of 2002

(With appln. for stay and discharge of advocate-on-record and with office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. Sureshan, Adv.
Md. Shahjahan Islam, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Pratheek Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Balakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the appellants to engage another counsel if they so desire within six weeks from today. Mr. G. Prakash, learned counsel appearing for the State of Kerala assures the Court that he would ensure service of notice on the appellants as directed by this Court.

List after six weeks.

[Hemalatha Mohan]
Sr.P.A.[Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master