

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 499 OF 2002

M.C. ALI & ANR. Appellant (s)  
 VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH  
 CrI. Appeal No.500-501/2002  
 (With appln (s) for stay and discharge of Advocate on Record and  
 with Office report)

WITH  
 CrI. Appeal No.434/2002  
 (With appln (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with Office  
 report)

Date: 12/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. EMS Anam, Adv.  
 Mr. Fazlin Anam, Adv.  
 Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
 Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants stated that he was recently communicated and does not have all the papers and, therefore, the case may be adjourned for one week.

Learned counsel for the State states that he does not have any objection.

List the Appeal on next Tuesday i.e.19.1.2010.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
 Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)  
 Court Master